
616 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26TH, A. D. 1933, 10:00 A. M. 

PRES~T: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Steffler, Wright . 

Commissioner Rubiola, Absent. 

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconed and carried, the reading of the Minutes of e 

meetings of October 19th, was read and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

F. A. Menger Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 310 N. st. Mary 's street. 

Natl . Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Elec-trio Sign 1810 Main Ave. 

Natl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1031 Navarro street. 

Natl . Outdoor Adv. Co., fo~ permit to erect Electric Sign for Joske Bros. Alamo Plaza. 

Petition of Citizens requesting Aro Lamp at Cor. of North & Matagorda sts. 

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electrio Sign 1816 Main Ave. 

On motion, duly seconded and oarried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

Commissioner of streets & Publio Improvements. 

Citizens on Culebra & Neff sts, for extension of Sewers. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Taxation. 

A. Martinez, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Main Ave. Hi Cafe., for ~efund of Cigarette License. 

Liberty Drug store, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Bexar Drug Store, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Union Stock Yards Cafe., for refund of Cigarette License. 

Suey Sang, for .refund of Cigarette License. 

B. C. Oelkers, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Johns' Quiok Lunch, for refund of Cigarette License~ 

}/ienger Hotel , for refund of Cigarette license. 

v. L. Potter, for refund of gigarette License. 

Groos & MoHugo, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Gee Wo o., for refund of Cigarette License. 

Wong. Gro. Co., for refund of Cigarette License. 

Alberto Orozco, for refund of Cigarette License . 

B. Polunsky, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Do Drop Inn, for refund of Cigarette License. 

W. B. Gollins, for refund of Cigarette License. 
Sammys, for refund of Cigarette License. 

. " 

t • 



617 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the follpwing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, BuShick, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

Rubiola. Absent. 

No.136 AN ORDINANCE 

Refunding Wholesale Fruit and Vegetable License Fee to The Donald S. Grant Company for J. 

Hernandez. 

BE IT ORDAI ED by the Commissioners of the City of ' San Antonio, that, 

The Donald S. Grant Company for J. Hernandez be refunded in the amo~t of $12.50 for 

Wholesal·e Fruit and Vegetable License No. 190, paid in error, all as more fully set out in 

their petition for the above refUnd bearing the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner 

of Taxation. Same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named fund. 

General Interest Fund - - - - - - - - $12.50 

Co~missioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

Rubiola, Absent. 

No.130 -870 AN ORDI ANCE 

Refunding Cigarette License. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The hereinafter named parties be refunded in the amount set opposite their names due to 

the repeal of the Cigarette License Law. All as more fully set out in their petition for re-

fund bearing the favorable recommendation of the Co~i ssioner of Taxation. 

O'Brien lunch - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 
L. A. Berowitz - - - - - - - - - - - -
~~s. T. O. Sperrill - - - - - - - - -
Labor Grocery - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Pugh Drug store -- - - - - - - - - - -
Mack's Place (M.E.Vann) - - - - - - -

2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.50 

Moore Bldg. Cigar Stand - - - -$2.50 
,Texas Cafe - - - - - - - - - - 2.50 
Pig Stand No. 27 - - - - - - - 2.50 
Travis Fountain(Benjamin Cohen) 2.50 
Pickett Cafe(J. E. Pickett) - - 2.50 
Roosevelt Groc ery '& Market 
(A. G. Fuchs) - - - - - - - - - 2.50 

And same is hereby a~propriated out of the following named Fund: 

General Interest Fund - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

Rubiola. Absent. 

No.131 - E I AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring $25,000.00 from Bank to Bank. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

'The Commissioner of Taxation, ~ s ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and 

t hey are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of $25,000.00 Gen-

eral Sinking Fund from the Frost National Bank to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas. 

Commissioner Bushick. 'introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pa~sed and appro­

tved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

Rubiola, Absent. 

lN o.132 - 8'7 ft... A ORDINANCE 

~ppropriating money out of various Funds for Payrolls. 

BE IT ORDA! J~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The following amounts Or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby 



618 

ppropriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending October 31, 1933. 

Market House Fund - - - - - - - - - " 500~00 
1,000~OO 

500~OO 
' 200~00 

2,000.00 
900.00 

Golf Course Fund - "- - - "- - - - - - -
San Jose Burial Pk. Opere Fd. 
Cemetery Fund - - - - - - - -
Police & Firemen's Pen. Fd. - - -
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - -

$ 5,100.00 

ommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which w * re d and passed and appro~ 

ed, by the following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Steffl er, Wright. Nays, 

biola. Ab sent • 
. ,:" . 

AN ORDINANCE 

ppropriating $212.50 out of Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons. 

BE I T ORDAINED by the Commi ssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $212.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to the Alamo National 

ank of San AntoniO, Texas, for matured intere s t coupons, out of the following Improvement 

District Sinking Funds: 

Sinking Fund Improvement District No. 3 - - $ 25.00 
" " n " No. 7 - - 50~00 
II " Tf " No. 8 - - 50.00 
II n " " No . 11 - - - 75.00 
" " 1f n No. 12 - - - l2~50 

$ 212.50 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and .passed and appro­

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

biola . 

.. . AN ORDI NANCE 

ppropr iating $192.45 to pay Merohants' Bills. 

BE I T ORDAI ED by the Commiss i oners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $192.45 and the s ame is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay 

v!erchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly a pproved and now on file in the of fice of the 

City Auditor. 
Zoo Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $163~ 00 
Market Hous e Fund - - - - - - - - - - - 29.45 

$192.45 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro 

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays. 

Absent •. 

0.135 A ORDI ANCE 

~ppropriating $25.00 out of the City of San Anto~io Excavation Trust Account for Repairs. 

BE IT 0 DAI NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Accoun 

Or Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of Uctober 25th, 1933, as follows: 

City of San Antonio - Repairs for paving cut - - $25.00 

Commiss i oner Wright, made the following recommendation~, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays, Rubiola, Ab nt. 

~. Leppard, for permit to install gas equipment 3705 W. Commerce street. Granted. 

The Texas Co., for permit to relocate pumps 2118 s. Flores st. Granted • . 

Sam Erlich, for permit to erect Gasoline & Kerosene Plant. Monterey & Comal sts. Granted. 



• 

. ,: . 

On motion, of Commissioner Bushick, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com-

mi ssioners, the petit i on of the ~fuite star Fruit Co., for refund of Cigarette License. Not 

Granted. B. C. Cohen, for refund of Cigarette Licens e Not Granted. Elite Cafe, for refund of 

Cigarette Lj.C'el;lse, Not Granted. lvIitla Cafe, for refund of Cigarette License, Not Granted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVn ~q&0':' ;~ ~ 

619 


